Oil Diffusion Pumps
Pump Fluid
Pump Accessories
Baffle
Refrigerator
LN2-Baffle
LN2-Supply
Cryo vacuum pumps

♦ Sensor especially reliable due to patented sensor principle
♦ PTC resistor for emergency cooling with refrigerator
Ordering Information
For Baffle — PBC320-400-X PBC500-1000-X
Type PCF200-Z PCF190-Z PCF220-Z
Control module 260-410 — —
Sensor — 260-412 260-413
Selection Data
Diffusion pump Temperature Measuring unit for DIF 320 - 1000
♦ Existing of : Sensor, feed through and LCD Display unit
♦ Simple exchange of the Sensor without venting the DIF
♦ 4 - 20 mA output
Temperature range  0 - 350 ° C
Response time t 0.5 = 30 sec.
Connection cable 2 m long
Dimension 100 mm long Ø 4mm
Sensor with 2 m long cable
Technical Data
Ordering Information
Typ DTM 100
Order no. H001801
Diffusion pump Temperature Measuring
Öldiffusionspumpen
19
DIF Temperaturmessung
Temperature Sensor  DIF 320 - 1000
♦ With spring mechanism for optimized contact
♦ Bajonet fixation
Temperature range 0 - 350 ° C
Response time t 0.5 = 30 sec.
Connection cable 2 m long
Dimension 100 mm long Ø 4mm
Technical Data
Ordering Information
Typ DTS
Order nr. H001810
Temperature Display DIF
♦ DIF oil Temperature display instead of missing Monitor
Temperature range 0 -350 ° C
Display 31/2 LCD 12 mm high
Accuracy ±0.1%
±1 Digit of F.S.
Temperature drift <±0.01%/K
output 4 - 20 mA current loop U < 4.5V
Supply voltage 24VDC,
Protection IP 69K
Mounting rails Hole distance  110 mm
2 x holes 8.4 mm dia.
Material housing Inox 1.403
Dimensions Ø 89 x 46 mm
Technical Data
Ordering Information
Typ DTA
Order nr. H001800
Durchführung  in Diffusionspumpen
♦ the feed through replaces the blind nut at the oil drain connection
Dimension 130 x Ø8 x Ø6 mm With Bajonet
fixation and Swagelok
Technical Data
Ordering Information
Typ DTD
Dif 320 - 1000 H001820
Cryo vacuum pumps
20
DN 100 –160
Vacuum connection DN 100 ISO-K DN 160 ISO-K

Flange sizes DN 400 bis DN 630
Selection data
Ordering Information
Seal set for Pump H000D400 H000D500 H000D630
Indium Foil H1501001 H1501001 H1501001
Kryo Temperatur Sensor KTS 100 H010310 H010310 H010310
20K - Panel H20K0400 H20K0500 H20K630
Spare Parts
Gas capacities  bar l
Argon / Air 8000 10000 15000
Wasserstoff (<10E-5) 38 38 50
Crossover    mbar l 750 750 900
Cool down time                                    min 100 105 150
Time to unfreeze h
Without purge gas 6 6 8
With heated purge gas < 2 < 2 < 3
Cold Head type CH-210 CH-210 CH-210
Compressor type (see sep. tecn. Data) HC-10 HC-10 HC-10
Power consumption  total kW
During cool down time 8.2 8.2 6.5
At  Final Temperature 6.0 6.0 6.0
Cooling water requirements l / min See page 24 See page 24 See page 24
Weight   kg 40 45 85
Technical Data
Principle VELCO DN 400 / 500 / 630
23
Vacuum connection DN 800 ISO-F DN 1000 ISO-F
Gas Pumping speeds at 10E-4 mbar      l/sec
Water vapor 75'000 110'000
Air 28'000 45'000
Argon 24'000 38'000
Hydrogen 25'000 40'000
With Main Flange                                 ISO-F VELCO 801 VELCO 1000
Order no. H10000800-T On request
special Version
Order nr.
Scope of delivery DN 800:
♦ Pumping body
♦ 80K-shield
♦ 20K Panel
♦ 2  x cold heads
♦ 2  x Compressors
♦ 2  x  Temperature sensor
with DN16KF feed through
♦ Overpressure relief valve
♦ 4 x 3 m Flexlines
♦ Toolkit
♦ 2 x Cable compressor
cold head
Cryo vacuum pumps
Flange sizes   DN 800 und DN 1000
Selection data
Ordering Information
Seal set for Pump H000D800 H00D1000
Indium Foil H1501001 H1501001
Kryo Temperature Sensor H010310 H010310
20K - Panel H20K800 H20K1000
Spare Parts
Gas capacities                                                            bar l
Argon / Air 20000 22000
Hydrogen (<10E-5) 100 120

Technical  Data
Pressure Reducing valve H1110025
Order Information
Primary Pressure bar 200
Secondary Pressure bar 0 - 50
Connection Input W 21.8 x 1/14
Connection Output G 1/4
Technical Data
Pressure Reducing Valve to Helium Bottle
♦ Reduces the Helium pressure from the Steel Bottles with 200 bar
adjustable to the Service Adapter from 0 up to 50 bar to refill the
compressor or a cold head
Kryo Temperature Measuring
system with Sensor
♦ Measuring accuracy with high resolution
♦ Digital LED Measuring unit with 4 adjustable
Thresholds for the outputs
♦ DN 16 KF feed through
29
Purge Gas Heater  for quick-regeneration on cryo vacuum pumps
♦ Time saving regeneration
Complete set with feed through Adapter
for DN 16KF:
– 24V 50/60 Hz Valve H12001124
– 24VDC Valve H12000014
Heater  230 V H12000220
Heater 115V H12000115
Purge gas valve 230V H12000015
Order Information
Suggested Data
Purge Gas : N2 oder AR
Purge Gas pressure : Max. 3 bar
Gas consumption for each Regeneration,
depends on the size of  the pump! Ca. 1 - 3 m3
Purge Gas heating Temperature : ca. 60°C
Purge Gas connection : Ø3/8 inch.
Purge Gas connection of the pump : DN16KF
Electrical Data:: Valve Voltage 24 VAC oder VDC, 220 VAC
Heater Supply Voltage 220 VAC
Heater Power 100 Watt
Technical Data
Helium - Flexlines
3 m Flexilines  NW20/12, S5 H00020020
3 m Flexlines NW16/8  S5 H02003016
3 m Flexlines NW10/4 S5 H02003010
Connection hose from Helium pressure  H0200006
reducing valve to the cryo Service
adapter, incl. coupling to the Helium
pressure reducing valve!
Hose to exchange Oil on helium  H0200005-T
compressors (Balzers, CTI  und ASC)
Flexline to refill Helium on compressor,  H02003006
NW12/6, 1,5m   (Balzers Compressor)
Order Information
On request are different sizes of the Aeroquip couplings deliverable!
Cryo vacuum pump Accessories

♦ the alternative to a Helium Leak detector
Leak Spray Bottle 400 ml H1110026
Order Information
Power gas is compressed air, Further it has a corrosions retardant effect !
Technical Data
Tool Box
Tool Box H1010010
Fork wrench to Aeroquip coupling  H1110020
size 12
Fork wrench to Aeroquip coupling  H1110019
size 8
Order Information
Included in the scope of delivery of each cryo vacuum pump!
Technical Data
Cryo vacuum pump Accessories
1
2
2
1 2
32
Cryo vacuum pump Consumables
Compressor Oil
Öil for Helium - Compressor H0100050-T
1 l  Pack
Order Information
Seal set to the cold heads
APD On request
CH 208R On request
CH 210 On request
CH 204 On request
Order Information
Indium Foil, 100 x 100 x 0.1mm H1501001
Indium Foil for APD 208 -R H1500110
Indium Foil for APD CH-210 H1500210
Indium Foil for APD CH-204 H1500204
Order Information
Indium Foil
♦ Thermal conduction foil for 80 K and 20 K Panel
ASC  for 450W/A H0100030-T
ASC  for M125 W H0100031-T
APD SHI for 1L/R02W H0100051-T
APD SHI for HC-10 H0100052-T
APD SHI for HC-4 H010256390
Balzers  UCC064 H0100041-T
CTI Compressors for H0100020-T
M 8500 / M8510 / M 8200 / SC
CTI M9600 H0100021-T
CTI  MC H8080265
CTI Cryodrive 3 H970200
Leybold to RW4000/6000 On request
Leybold touAD-RW2/3 On request